Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Luis Pablo Fidel Dancuart Kohler	02/01/2005
Gert Hendrik Du Plessis	02/01/2005
Francois Jacobus Du Toit	02/01/2005
Edward Ludovicus Koper	02/01/2005
Trevor David Phillips	02/01/2005
Janette Van Der Walt	02/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sasol Technology (Pty) Ltd.
Street Address:	1 Sturdee Avenue, Rosebank
City:	Johannesburg
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA
Postal Code:	2196

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11015308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-8550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-525-8301

Email: rthiessen@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Rose M. Thiessen

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAHN26.005C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rose M. Thiessen

PATENT REEL: 018292 FRAME: 0577

500155323

Total Attachments: 2

source=20060922142232#page1.tif source=20060922142232#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018292 FRAME: 0578

PATENT-F414

Client Code: HAHN26.005C1

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: Unassigned

Filing Date: Herewith

WHEREAS, We, Luis Pablo Fidel Dancuart Kohler, a South Africa citizen, residing at 20 Lombard Street, 1947 Vaalpark, South Africa; Gert Hendrik Du Plessis, a South Africa citizen, residing at 15 Vermeer Street, 2302 Secunda, South Africa; Francois Jacobus Du Toit, a South Africa citizen, residing at 11 Culemborg Street, 1947 Sasolburg, South Africa; Edward Ludovicus Koper, a South Africa citizen, residing at 11 Douglas Street 2302 Secunda, South Africa; Trevor David Phillips, a South Africa citizen, Residing at 53 Macowen Street - SE2, 1911 Vanderbijlpark, South Africa; and Janette Van Der Walt, a South Africa citizen, residing at Gleneden 39, Constantia Avenue, 1947 Vaalpark, South Africa, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD OF PURIFYING FISCHER-TROPSCH DERIVED WATER for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Sasol Technology (Pty) Ltd (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a South Africa Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1 Sturdee Avenue, Rosebank, 2196 Johannesburg, South Africa, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys of Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP, Customer No. 20,995, to insert here in parentheses (Application Number 11/015,308, filed 12/16/2004) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Luis Pald Fidal Januar Kohler
Luis Pablo Fidel Dancuart Kohler

PATENT-F414

Application No.: Unassigned Filing Date: Herewith

Client Code: HAHN26,005C1 Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and sent this day of February, 2005 FELT HENDLIK Auf LEGGIC
Gert Hendrik Du Plessis
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1 day of February, 2005 FRANCOIS JACOAUS Su 7017
FRANCOIS JACOAUS du TOIT
Francois Jacobus Du Toit
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1 day of February, 20 as
Edward Ludovicus Koper
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1 day of February, 20 05
TRESCE DAVID PHILLIPS
Trevor David Phillips
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1 day of Followy, 20 05
JANE THE WANDER WHAT
Janette Van Der Walt

S3DOCS\RMT\RMT-5668.DOC 120104

RECORDED: 09/22/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018292 FRAME: 0580